ORDINANCE NO. 73-17

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE ANNEXATION OF ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY

WHEREAS, the Boundary of the City of Bloomington, Indiana is adjacent to the real estate described herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following described land be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to-wit:

> Lot Number Ninety-four (94) in Miller Courts Addition to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, as shown by the recorded plat thereof.

Also, twenty-four (24) feet of equal width off of the entire West side of Lot Number Ninety-three (93) in Miller Courts Addition to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, as shown by the recorded plat thereof.

Lot Number One hundred thirteen (113) in Miller Courts Addition to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, as shown by the recorded plat thereof.

Also, fourteen (14) feet of equal width off of the entire west side of Lot Number One Hundred Fourteen (114) in Miller Courts Addition, to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, as shown by the recorded plat thereof.

Said above described real estate located at 307 E. 19th Street.

SECTION 2. Be it further ordained, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be, and the same are, hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed	and	adopt	ed	by	the	Cor	nmon	Cou	uncil	of	the	City	of
Bloomington,	Indi	lana,	on	the	<u> </u>	29	_day	of	Ma	á tra	6	,19	973.

Tellar to

Charlotte T. Zietlow, Council President

ATTEST	Ľ:					
Dra	r s I	6.	Joh	mand	~	
Grace	E,	Joht	ison,	City	Clerk	07620

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon the <u>30</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1973, at the hour of _______o'clock <u>A</u>m.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the <u>SO</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1973, at the hour of <u>//</u>____o'clock<u></u>A.m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: